=========   =======   =========

Edgar Filing: NL INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-K/A

85

Weighted-average shares used in the calculation of net income per share:
  Basic   48,333   48,333
  Dilutive impact of stock options   86   86
   ---------   ---------

  Diluted   48,419   48,419
   =========   =========

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

   Year ended December 31, 2004

   (In thousands)

   Originally   As
   reported   Adjustment   restated

Net income   $210,383   $4,236   $ 214,619
   --------   ------   ---------

Other comprehensive income, net of tax:
  Marketable securities adjustment   3,460   -   3,460
   (
  Minimum pension liabilities adjustment   3,018   -   3,018

  Currency translation adjustment   15,975   -   15,975
   --------   ------   ---------

   Total other comprehensive income   22,453   -   22,453
   --------   ------   ---------

   Comprehensive income   $232,836   $4,236   $ 237,072
   ========   ======   =========

Edgar Filing: NL INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-K/A

86

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Year ended December 31, 2004

   (In thousands)

   Total stockholders' equity
   Originally   As
   reported   Adjustment   Restated

   -------------   -----------  ----------------

Balance at December 31, 2003   $ 283,189   $  -   $ 283,189

Net income   210,383   4,236   214,619

Other comprehensive income, net of tax   22,453   -   22,453

Distribution of shares of Kronos Worldwide, Inc.   (8,741)   -   (8,741)

Income tax on distribution   (60,633)   -   (60,633)

Issuance of common stock   915   -   915

Acquisition of 10,374 shares of
 CompX International Inc.   (168,578)   -   (168,578)

Treasury stock reissued   8,354   -   8,354

Other   150   -   150
   ---------   ------   ---------

Balance at December 31, 2004   $ 287,492   $4,236   $ 291,728
   =========   ======   =========

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

   Year ended December 31, 2004

   (In thousands)

   Originally   As

Edgar Filing: NL INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-K/A

87

   Reported   Adjustment   restated

Cash flows from operating activities:

   Net income   $210,383   $ 4,236   $214,619
   Depreciation and amortization   36,402   -   36,402
   Goodwill impairment   6,500   -   6,500
   Noncash interest expense   1,222   -   1,222
   Deferred income taxes:
   Continuing operations   (288,359)   -   (288,359)
   Discontinued operations   545   (4,236)   (3,691)
   Minority interest:
   Continuing operations   149,596   -   149,596
   Discontinued operations   (3,944)   -   (3,944)
   Net losses (gains) from:
   Securities transactions   (2,113)   -   (2,113)
   Disposition of property and equipment   2   -   2
   Pension cost, net   244   -   244